PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventors previously recorded on Reel 021947 Frame 0309. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor Jae S. Son needs to be added to the Notice of Recordation.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Parks	04/11/2008
Jae S. Son	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Scientific Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	5757 Century Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12018049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: pmarchetti@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1489.70007US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Jensen

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0156 OF \$40.00 12018049

501071156

source=S1489.70007US02 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=S1489.70007US02 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=S1489.70007US02 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=S1489.70007US02 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=S1489.70007US02 - Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=S1489.70007US02 - Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0157

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: ANITA M. BOWLES COMPAN! DO ATLANTIC AVENUE

P	A	TE	N	T A	SS	IGI	N۸	JEN	łΤ
---	---	----	---	-----	----	-----	----	------------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/09/2008 500725018

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Parks	04/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Scientific Instruments, Inc.
Street Address:	5757 Century Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12018049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-646-8000

Email:

patents_AnitaB@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name:

Anita M. Bowles

Address Line 1:

600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1489,70007US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anita M. Bowles, Reg. No. 61,189

Total Attachments: 4

source=S148970007US02-Assign-AMB#page1.tif source=S148970007US02-Assign-AMB#page2.tif

source=S148970007US02-Assign-AMB#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0158

USPTO

12/10/2008 12:11:48 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:ANITA M. BOWLES COMPAN! 00 A

00 ATLANTIC AVENUE

source=S148970007US02-Assign-AMB#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Sierra Scientific Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5757 Century Boulevard; Suite 600; Los Angeles, California 90045, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2008 under No. 12/018,049, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1489.70007US02, and entitled MICRO-REMOTE GASTROINTESTINAL PHYSIOLOGICAL MEASUREMENT DEVICE, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

1339280.1

Date	inventor.	momas K. Farks	
	Address:	1087 Monterey Boulevard	
		Hermosa Beach, CA 90254	
	Citizenship:	US	
State of)		
) ss.		
County of	}		
		A	
On	, before me,		, personally
appeared	Thomas R. Parks	personally known to me	proved
	atisfactory evidence, to be the		and the state of t
		d to me that he executed the same he person or the entity upon beha	
person acted, executed			
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	3	
			•
V	DD. 000.0	To la I notice	al
7	- Please race a	warren no) _.
	acknowled	agment & real	
	NEW materie	tracked notorical seal marding	
	100	1. State & Ca	lefornia
	required &	ay Howe of	
	as es munu	al moraines by State of Ca ary 01, 2008.	
		U YNA	•

S1489.70007US02

04/11/08

		Z)CZ
State of California	1	
County of Las augules	}	
		4
On (1911/1/ 2008 before me, 1/1)	religional Name and The Officer Publication Published	u
personally appeared	R PARKS	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		t
wh	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to
be	the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to t	he
<u>wi</u>	thin instrument and acknowledged to me th	nat
	she/they executed the same in his/her/their authoriz	
	pacity(les), and that by his her their signature(s) on t strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	
Notary Public - California Z W	nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	OI .
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2000	•	
Commence of the Commence of th	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la	
	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph se and correct.	IS
	· ·	
W	ITNESS my hand and official seal.	
· ou	Marily Com	
Place Notary Seal Above	gnature Signatury of Notáry Public	
Though the information helpwise and required to be in		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatta	r prove valuable to persons relying on the document chment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	,	
Title or Type of Document: Patent ass	egnment #14897000743	502
Document Date:	9	••••• •
	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: THOMAS R. PARKS		
individual	Signer's Name:	-da.
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	SO JOIL
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	-se ans
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	AMP JOINS ESE TENTS
☐ stustee	LJ 1140100	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
U VIII	C Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
huntely		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Charlsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0162

5-22-08		lasta
Date	Inventor:	Jae S. Son
	Address:	6542 Ocean Crest Drive
		D101
	•	Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90045
	Citizenship:	US
State of California)	
State of California County of Las Angeles) ss. }	t the a
on May 22, 2008.	before me, W	personally known to me proved
appeared Jae S. Son	1	personally known to me / proved
to mo on the basis of ballotation, to the position per the per		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Marilyn Lears	/	MARILYN SEARS Commission # 1579105 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2009

S1489.70007US02

RECORDED: 01/21/2010